900497433 05/07/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM522382

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900495636

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Phibro Animal Health Corporation		04/23/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prince Agri Proudcts, Inc.		
Street Address:	229 Radio Road		
City:	Quincy		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	62305		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	4891306	P PROVIA 6086		
Registration Number:	4903677	PROVIA 6086		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122368176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-236-8500

Email: docket@cookalex.com **COOK ALEX LTD Correspondent Name:**

200 WEST ADAMS STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 2850**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0750-0119
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raymond M. Mehler
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond M. Mehler/
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2019

Total Attachments: 6

source=Receipt Assignment Recordation April 24, 2019.PROVIA6086#page1.tif

source=Receipt Assignment Recordation April 24, 2019.PROVIA6086#page2.tif source=Receipt Assignment Recordation April 24, 2019.PROVIA6086#page3.tif source=Assignment PROVIA 6086 and PROVIA 6086 Logo#page1.tif source=Assignment PROVIA 6086 and PROVIA 6086 Logo#page2.tif source=Assignment PROVIA 6086 and PROVIA 6086 Logo#page3.tif



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

April 26, 2019

PTAS

COOK ALEX LTD 200 WEST ADAMS STREET SUITE 2850 CHICAGO, IL 60606



900495636

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

 The assignment document submitted for recording is not acceptable. The statement for the Goodwill of the business was omitted. 15 U.S.C. §1060(a)

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Tuesday, May 28, 2019, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900495636

Access Code: 7PJWV1U6H27R7XJ

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

ANGELA WHITE
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

resumbit the connection Nordux 5.78.19

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV

CH \$(85 00 4894306

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM520518

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Phibro Animal Health Corporation		04/23/2019	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Prince Agri Proudcts, Inc.		
Street Address:	229 Radio Road		
City:	Quincy		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	62305		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4891306	P PROVIA 6086		
Registration Number:	4903677	PROVIA 6086		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3122368176

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-236-8500

Email: docket@cookalex.com

Correspondent Name: COOK ALEX LTD

Address Line 1: 200 WEST ADAMS STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2850

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0750-0119
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND M. MEHLER
SIGNATURE:	/RAYMOND M. MEHLER/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=PAHC-PAP Assignment - PROVIA 6086 and p PROVIA 6086 Design (04-23-19)#page1.tif source=PAHC-PAP Assignment - PROVIA 6086 and p PROVIA 6086 Design (04-23-19)#page2.tif

Electronic Trademark Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version Stylesheet Version					
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		
CONVEYING PAR	TY DATA				
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Phibro Animal F Corporation	lealth			04/23/2019	Corporation:
RECEIVING PART	ry data			AND ASSESSMENT OF THE BASE SAFETY OF THE BASE SAFET	
Name:	Prince A	gri P	roudcts, Inc.	***************************************	1
Street Address:	229 Rad	lio Ro	pad		
City:	Quincy				ALL Process State of the Control of
State/Country:		S		ALCOHOLD BE AND A STREET OF THE STREET OF TH	THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O
Postal Code:	62305				
Entity Type:	Corpora	tion:	DELAWARE		
PROPERTY NUM	BERS To	tal: 2			
Property Type	e Num	ber	V V	ord Mark	
Registration Number:	4891	306	P PROVIA 6086		
Registration Number:	4903	677	PROVIA 6086		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 3122368176 Phone: 312-236-8500 docket@cookalex.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: COOK ALEX LTD Address Line 1: 200 WEST ADAMS STREET Address Line 2: SUITE 2850 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606					
ATTORNEY DO NUMBER:	ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0750-0119				
NAME OF SUBI	NAME OF SUBMITTER: RAYMOND M. MEHLER				
Signature:	Signature: /RAYMOND M. MEHLER/				
Date:	Date: 04/24/2019				
Total Attachments: 3 source=PAHC-PAP Assignment - PROVIA 6086 and p PROVIA 6086 Design (04-23-19)#page1.tif source=PAHC-PAP Assignment - PROVIA 6086 and p PROVIA 6086 Design (04-23-19)#page2.tif source=PAHC-PAP Assignment - PROVIA 6086 and p PROVIA 6086 Design (04-23-19)#page3.tif					
RECEIPT INFORMATION ETAS ID: TM520518 Receipt Date: 04/24/2019 Fee Amount: \$65					

Return to ETAS home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment, effective on the date last below written, is made by and between PHIBRO ANIMAL HEALTH CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, US, and having a business address of 300 Frank W. Burr Boulevard, Teaneck, State of New Jersey, US (hereinafter "PAHC") and PRINCE AGRI PRODUCTS, INC., a corporation of the State of Delaware, US, and having a business address of 229 Radio Road, Quincy, State of Illinois, US (hereinafter "PAP").

WHEREAS, PAHC is the corporate owner of PAP, and PAHC currently is the owner-of-record of the trademark registrations of the trademarks PROVIA 6086 and "p" PROVIA 6086 Design as listed in Exhibit A (hereinafter "Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, PAHC and PAP are desirous of having PAP be designated as the owner-of-record of the Registrations of Exhibit A by having this Assignment of the Registrations of Exhibit A officially recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, PAHC hereby assigns to PAP any and all of PAHC's right, title and interest in and to the Registrations, including the Goodwill of the business connected with the use of the trademarks of the Registrations of Exhibit A.

PAHC and PAP, recognizing that PAHC is the corporate owner of PAP, acknowledge and agree that this Agreement does not modify their continued cooperation in controlling and maintaining the quality of products sold under the

1

PROVIA 6086 and "p" PROVIA 6086 Design trademarks and/or in enforcing the trademarks of the Registrations.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, PAHC has executed this Assignment on the date provided below.

PHIBRO ANIMAL HEALTH CORPORATION

By: Senior Vice-President and General Counsel

Dated: May 3, 2019

STATE OF New Jersey)
) SS:
COUNTY OF Bergen)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this 3rd day of May, 2019.

Notary Public

Jennifer Cohen Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires May 7, 2022 I.D. No. 2287450

EXHIBIT A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

MARK	Registration No.	Registration Date
"p" PROVIA 6086 Design	US Registration No. 4,891,306	January 26, 2016
PROVIA 6086	US Registration No. 4,903,677	February 23, 2016